Sosiaali-ja terveystoimialan suoritetavoitteiden ennustetaan toteutuvan seuraavasti:

Terveysneuvonta, terveydenhoitaja
kaynti

Terveysneuvonta, laakarikaynti
Kouluterveydenhuolto, terveyden-
hoitaja,kaynti
Opiskeluterveydenhuolto, tervey-
denhoitajakaynti

Koulu-ja opiskeluterveydenhuolto,
ladkarikaynti

Lastensuojelun perhehoito,
hoitovrk

Lastensuojelun laitoshoito,
hoitovrk
Laheisverkostosijoitukset,
hoitovrk

Kasvatus-ja perheneuvonta,

kaynti

Lapsiperheiden kotipalvelu,

kaynti

Terveysasemien laakarin
vastaanotto,kaynti

Terveysasemien laakarin
vastaanotto,muuasiointi
Terveysaseman hoitajan
vastaanotto,kaynti

Terveysaseman hoitajan

vastaanotto,muuasiointi

TP2016

221949

54317
108 178

46 240

23224

324022

191 628

12 653

21326

23 615

499 508

275304

432501

338727

TA2017

225000

59 000
122 000

50 000

22000

325000

194 000

10 000

21000

36 000

490 000

280000

420000

330000

Ennuste2017

218 600

52 000
113 000

36 000

22000

325300

196 885

15 800

21000

25000

474 000

300 000

430000

410000

Ero TA-enn.

-6 400

-7 000
-9000

-14 000

300

2 885

5800

-11 000

-16 000

20000

10000

80 000

%eroTA

-2,8%

-11,9%
-7,4%

-28,0%

0,0 %

0,1%

1,5%

58,0 %

0,0 %

-30,6 %

-3,3%

7,1%

2,4%

24,2 %

Ero-Tp2016

-3 349

-2317
4822

-10 240

-1224

1278

5257

3147

-326

1385

-25508

24 696

-2501

71273

%eroTP2016

-1,5%

-4,3%
4,5 %

-22,1%

-5,3%

0,4 %

2,7%

24,9 %

-1,5%

59 %

-5,1%

9,0 %

-0,6 %

21,0%



Hammashuolto,kadynti
Pkl-vastaanotto,kaynti

Pkl-vastaanotto,muuasiointi

Sisatautienpaivystyspoliklinikka,

kaynti
Tk-paivystys,kaynti

Psykiatrian avohoitokaynti

Psykiatrian avohoito,muuasiointi

Psykiatrian vuodeosastohoito-
paivat

Psykiatrian avohoitopdiva
Polikliininen paihdehuolto,
as.kaynnit vuoden aikana
Korvaushoito,kaynnit vuoden
aikana

Paihdehuollon asumispalvelut,
asumisvuorokaudet yht.
P&ihdehuollon laitoshoito,

hoitovuorokaudet yht.

Kotihoito,kaynti
Kotihoito,muu asiointi

Somaattinen sairaalahoito

lakkdiden ymparivuorokautinen

palveluasuminen,vrk

lakkdiden ymparivuorokautinen

laitoshoito,vrk

538 812
55249
22092
46 108

141 369

179 867

63014

70912

76 229
60879

132 056

73380

35518

2902 244

224038

31901

1034870

413 337

530 000
55000
23 000
45 000

127 000

182 000

53 000

74 000

75000
61 000

130000

63 000

40 000

2 850 000

300 000

33000

1100 000

400 000

525500
57 399
23923
45053

137909

185803

65 250

72 000

49 052
63 000

132 800

74979

40 100

2975 896

278 103

32351

1057 892

382412

-4 500
2399
923
53

10909

3803

12 250

-2.000

-25948
2000

2 800

11979

100

125 896

-21 897

-649

-42 108

-17 588

-0,8 %
4,4 %
4,0 %
0,1%

8,6 %
2,1%
23,1%

-2,7%

-34,6 %
33%

2,2%

19,0 %

0,3%

4,4 %

-7,3%

-2,0%

-3,8%

-4,4%

-13 312
2150
1831
-1 055

-3 460

5936

2236

1088

-27 177
2121

744

1599

4582

73 652

54 065

450

23022

-30925

-2,5%
3,9%
8,3%

-2,3%

-2,4%
33%
3,5%

1,5%

-35,7%
3,5%

0,6 %

2,2%

12,9%

2,5%

24,1%

1,4%

22%

-7,5%



